
olm,a Environmental .

	

n

Protection Agency
0H7001712	 HEATHERW000 COMMUNITY WATER PWS	 11/24/2010

Ted Strickland, Governor	 •	 I	 I	 I	 II	 I II11	 IIII 1 1 111111111111 11Lee Fisher, Li. Governor	
I Ii1IIIP 1kIJIID IH 'i1111'r 1111 I PO Il1i 11I FF	 11i1 'iii °l 1 1 11111 1111111 io u "Chris Kor1esk, Director	

I ii ii	 iu iiH i ii I Iii Ii dli ii li diD II Di hil Diii Ili011 1111111 loll Iii
OH 70017121124201 ONO V *

Re:	 Richland County
Heatherwood Community
Community Water System
PWS ID#0H7001712

November 24, 2010

Mr. Ralph Kelsay
Heatherwood Community
488 Woodcrest Drive
Mansfield, Ohio 44905

SUBJECT: CCR VIOLATIONS

Ohio EPA has received the 2009 Consumer Confidence Report (CCR) for the Heatherwood Community.
The CCR was reviewed for the required content. Based on our review, the Heatherwood Community's
public water system is in violation of the Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) Rules 3745-96-01 through 04
for failure to comply with the CCR requirements. The following violation was noted:

The required License to Operate status was missing. See Section 18 of the CCR Instruction
Guide for this mandatory paragraph.

Be sure to correct the violation in your next CCR. Asa reminder, the CCR for calendar year 2010 must
be sent to your customers by no later than July 1, 2011. A copy of the CCR and a completed Certification
Form must be submitted to the NWDO by July 1, 2011.

The CCR template and instruction guide is accessible on our website at www.epa.ohio.gov/ddagw.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, or any other matter involving your water system, please
feel free to contact me at this office (419) 373-3105 or via email at curt. eldridgeepa.state.oh us.
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